
 ةرطخلا تايافنلا لقنل ةدمتعملا تاكرشلا

LIST OF APPROVED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS 

Issued on : 14 April 2020 

Detailed herewith is the list of approved hazardous 

waste transporting company that have successfully 

 يتلاو ةدمتعملا ةرطخلا تايافنلا لقن تاكرشب ةمئاق ŅĜي اميف

.تايافنلا ةرادإ  تابلطتمب حاجنب تمزتلا
complied with the requirements of Waste Management 

Department. 
 يراس حيÎصت اهيدل يتلاو تايافنلل ةجتنملا تاكرشلا łĜع بجي

Waste generating companies with valid disposal permit 

taken from Waste Disposal Service (WDS) System or 

valid NOC for recycling should submit copy of the 

permit/NOC to the chosen hazardous waste transporter 

ةداهش وأ (WDS)  تايافنلا نم صلختلا ةمدخ ماظن نم لوعفملا

 نم ةخسن ميدقت لوعفملا ةيÌاس ريودتلا تايلمعل ةعنامم مدع

يتلا ةرطخلا تايافنلا لقن ةكرش Ğłإ ةعنامم مدع ةداهش /  حيÎصتلا

.  اهل لباقملا تايافنلا عون عم اهرايتخا مت
below with its corresponding waste type. 

The chosen transporter will set the appointment for 
 عقوم Ğłإ تايافنلا لقنو عيمجتل دعوم هرايتخا مت يتلا لقانلا ددحي

. 
collection for transport to disposal site on behalf of the 

waste generating company. 

 اهل ةجتنملا ةكرشلا نع ةباين صلختلا

CODE WASTE TYPE 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E1 
E2 
F 
G 

H1 
H2 

Acid, Alkali or Corrosive Waste 
Liquid Hazardous Waste (Wastewater) 
Solid Hazardous Waste 
Waste which present a dust hazard 
Liquid Oily Waste (Used Lubricant Oil) 
Waste Oil Sludge 
Flammable Waste, Waste Solvent 
Chemical Waste 
Medical / Clinical Waste 
Pharmaceutical Waste 

No 

1 

2 

3 

Company Name 

AAKI Pollution and Environment 

Protection LLC 

Abbarco Technical Services 

Adams Blue Environment Services LLC 

Contact Person 

Hero Ladores 

Jaevee, Paul 

Janeesh; 

Prakasan P 

Faisal Abdul Salam 

Tel No. 

800 2254 

058 580 2254 

04-3338222; 

050-8897904; 

050-8087333; 

055-9868945 

Email Address 

Hero.Ladores@aaki.ae; 

info@aaki.ae; paul@aaki.ae 

janishtk@gmail.com; 

ppanneri@eim.ae 

info@adamsblue.com 

Waste Type 

A,C,D,E1,E2,F,G, 

H1, H2 

C 

E1,E2 

4 Al Ghadban Tr. Co. LLC Kamal Al Ghadban 06-5337180 kggadban@gmail.com E1,E2 
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LIST OF APPROVED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS 

No Company Name Contact Person Tel No. Email Address Waste Type 

5 
Al Muhafadhah Hazardous Waste 

Collection & Transport LLC 
Abdul Razak 

06-5329499; 

050-5273932 
rafiqtoyota@gmail.com 

A (Used Lead 

Acid batteries 

6 
Al Muheet Used Lubricants Oil 

Collection LLC- Dubai Br 
Brahmanad Gupta 

04-3328668 

055-7546559 
info@sharjahmarine.com E1 

7 
Al Muqarram Hazardous Waste 

Collection and Transport LLC 
Walid 

04-2241423; 

050-5566177 
Waleed.Mohamed@a-map.net 

A (Used Lead 

Acid batteries 

8 Al Musheer Used Oil Trading LLC Riyas Badarudeen 
04-2251222; 

050-2412752 
riyas.badarudeen01@gmail.com E1,E2 

9 
Al Nouras Waste Collection & 

Transporting LLC 
M. Chandran 

04-3331751; 

050-7589566 
info@alnouras.com C,E2,H1,H2 

10 Al Safooh Tankers Cleaning Services Joseph John 
04-3207678; 

050-9403210 
info@ronsenvirocare.com A,B,C,D,E2,F,G 

11 
Alfalah Diesel & Lubricants Trading 

LLC 
Sanunsha 

055-6532201; 

055-6532201 

alfalahoiltrading2011@gmail.co 

m 
E1, E2 

12 Arabian Masters of Waste LLC Abdulrehman 
04-8854008; 

054-7674553 
abdrehman@amw.ae C,D,E2,F,G,H2 

13 Around Continent Waste Collection Sharjas Muhamed 
04-3284210; 

056-6036889 
Sharjas@mahykhoory.com C,D,E2,F 

14 Averda Environmental Services LLC Averda Call centre 04-4070707 dubai@averda.com B,C,E2,H1,H2 

15 
Blue Ocean Middle East Environmental 

Services LLC 

Afzal Abdul 

Rasheed Noorjahan 
052-8208354 info@blueoceans.ae E1,E2 

16 Blue Waste Management Services LLC Gurdeep Nancy 
04-2823300; 

055-6399700 
nancy@blue.ae B,C 

17 Blue Whale Environment Services LLC Suresh Krishnan 
04-2672073; 

055-1949686 
bluwhale@eim.ae E1,E2 

18 Cyclo Oil LLC 
Waqas 

Shazad 

050-1060674 

052-5103434 
info@cyclooil.com E1 

19 Cyclone Environmental Services LLC Mr. Hitesh 
052-1007277 

054-4568889 
cyclonuae@gmail.com E1, E2 

20 Dulsco LLC Jehangir . H. Sahab 
800 92783 

056-4337143 
Jehangir.Husien@dulsco.com 

A,B,C,D,E2,F,G, 

H1,H2 

21 Ecyclex International Recycling LLC 

Youssef Chehade; 

Mohammad 

Abdulmoti 

800-3292539 

056-2334345 
Ecyclex@ecyclex.com C (E-waste) 

22 
Emirates Environmental Protection Co 

LLC (ECO) 
Mohamed Fayaz 

04-3972277; 

055-5107801 

eco@eim.ae; 

washif@ecouae.com 
E2, F, G 
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No Company Name Contact Person Tel No. Email Address Waste Type 

23 
Euston Hazardous Waste Collection & 

Transport LLC (MILAN METALS) 
Muhammad Kamran 058-2152164 

milanmetalscrap@gmail.com; 

info@eustonhazardous.ae 

A (Used Lead 

Acid batteries 

24 
Feet First International Waste 

Collection & Transport LLC 
Nouran Arafat 

02-6650672; 

050-1096850 
nouran@veetenvironment.com C 

25 Five M Waste Collection & Transport Jordana Khadija 
052-507-2866; 

04-2726661 

operation@fmwaste.ae; 

pro@fmwaste.ae 
C 

26 Globalex Enviro (LLC) 
Leira Teodoro; 

Kamal 

04-2837999; 

056-2229446; 

leira@globalex.ae; 

kamal@globalex.ae 
B,C,H1,H2 

27 
Green Earth Wase Collection & 

Transportation Services 
Barjinder Singh 

04-2282418; 

056-9920838 
barjinder@greenearth.ae C 

28 Gulf Environment & Waste FZE Usman Ali 
04-8864508; 

055-1281766 
dubaislops@gulfenviro.ae B,C,D,E1,E2,F,G 

29 Haad Al Muhairi Used Oil Trading LLC Abdul Majeed Salim 
04-3495123; 

052-6606503 
salim8736@gmail.com E1 

30 Imdaad LLC 
Mohammed Abdul 

Qader Saeed Ahmed 

04-8128888; 

050-8882118 

Mohd.Ahmed@imdaad.ae; 

Alihassan.Balooshi@imdaad.ae 
B,C,E2,H1,H2 

31 Lamps4u FZCO Aloka Rodrigo 
04-3339390; 

056-4742651 
admin@lamps4u.ae C 

32 
Madenat Al Nokhba Recycling Services 

LLC 
Raja Mohamed 04-3271778; raja@madenat.ae C 

33 
Mahboob Used Lubricants Collection 

Co 
Mehboob Ali 

06-5360900; 

050-6463071 
mehboobscrapco@gmail.com E1 

34 Master Waste Oil Collecting LLC Shahnawaz 
04-8875957; 

055-1048756 
transport@mefuel.com E2 

35 Mazmo Environmental Services Ahmad 
04-2559123; 

052-9931733 
info@mazmouae.com C 

36 Mr Skips Waste Services Jal Unwalla 
04-3794989; 

052-6155129 
jal@mrskips.net C 

37 Mraibet Drainage & Water LLC Jayesh Gadher 050-6358290 muraybit@emirates.net.ae B 

38 
Nad Shabeeb Waste Collection & 

Transporting 
Zain Ul Abedin 

04-3334488 

050-9781883 
info@nadsb.com C 

39 Overseas Lubricants Est Geroge Thomas 
04-3211300; 

050-7699144 
bilgythomas@gmail.com E1 

40 Reteck Recycling Technology Emily Yen 04-8816033 emily.yen@re-teck.ae C 

41 Rons Enviro Care LLC Joseph John 
04-3207678; 

050-9403210 
info@ronsenvirocare.com B 
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No Company Name Contact Person Tel No. Email Address Waste Type 

42 
Salamul Ansar Waste Management 

LLC 

Mohammed 

Fouzullah 

04-2208822; 

056-7357763 
salamulansar@gmail.com H1,H2 

43 Suez Middle East Recycling LLC Nadeem Riaz 
04-5070001; 

055-3377229 
nadeem.riaz@suez.com 

A,B,C,D,E1,E2,F, 

G,H1,H2 

44 
Tariq Mahmood Scrap & Metal Waste 

Trading LLC 

Shamsuddeen 

Seman 

04-2838993 

055-5233955 

tariq.scraptrading@gmail.com; 

2014shamsu@gmail.com 

A (Used Lead 

Acid batteries 

45 Top Clean Environment Services Anitha 
04-2633191; 

055-3344860 
topclean@topcleanuae.com B,C,E1,E2 

46 
Zenath Recycling and Waste 

Management LLC 
Khan Wali 

04-3234596; 

0501256644 
Khan.wali@etafms.com C,D,H1,H2 

47 
Z and A Waste Management and 

General Transport LLC- Dubai Br. 
Ahmed Hussain 

04-4380390; 

056-9833833 
ahmed.h@zawm.ae C,E1,E2,G 

For more information, please contact: 

Waste Treatment Section 

Waste Management Department 

Tel : 

 ـب لاصتلاا ىجري ،تامولعملا نم ديÑمل

 تايافنلا ةجلاعم مسق

 تايافنلا ةرادإ

 فتاه:

: 

(04) 6066029 / (04) 6066028 / (04) 6066817 (04) 6066029 / (04) 6066028 / (04) 6066817 

(04) 6066044 (04) 6066044 

Email: 

acgonzales@dm.gov.ae, 

 ħŅورتكللإا ديÎبلا:

، acgonzales@dm.gov.ae 
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